=OP \$190.00 7847935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PUEBLO INTERNATIONAL LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PS ACQUISITION, INC.
Street Address:	ST. RD. #2, KM. 20.1, CANDELARIA WARD
City:	TOA BAJA
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00949
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78479359	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	75917335	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	75558592	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	74422760	PUEBLO
Serial Number:	75198947	PUEBLO RICE
Serial Number:	74264040	"XTRA"
Serial Number:	76109502	PUEBLOXTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)753-8944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7872825792

Email: travis.wheatley@oneillborges.com

Correspondent Name: Travis Wheatley

Address Line 1: 250 Munoz Rivera Ave. Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0837

900090749

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918-1813			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis D. Wheatley		
Signature:	/Travis D. Wheatley/		
Date:	11/01/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Registered Marks#p source=Assignment of Registered Marks#p	•		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is to be effective as of October 31, 2007, and is entered into by and between PUEBLO INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor"), and PS ACQUISITION, INC., a Puerto Rico corporation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at Campo Rico Avenue corner Loiza Expressway, Carolina, Puerto Rico 00982, is the registered owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations and/or applications for registration thereof existing in the United States of America listed herein

MARK	SERIAL NO.
PUEBLO	78479359
PUEBLO (IN STYLIZED FORM)	75917335
PUEBLO ((IN STYLIZED FORM)	75558592
PUEBLO (IN STYLIZED FORM)	74422760
PUEBLO RICE (IN STYLIZED FORM)	75198947
XTRA (IN STYLIZED FORM)	74264040
PUEBLOXTRA (IN STYLIZED FORM)	76109502

(collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, having an office at St. Rd. #2, Km. 20.1, Candelaria Ward, Toa Baja, Puerto Rico 00949, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks that Assignor may have.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, pursuant to an order of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, any future registrations of said Marks, and all common law rights associated with said Marks, and, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under said Marks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Marks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0839

At San Juan, Puerto Rico this $31^{\rm st}$ day of October, 2007.

PUEBLO INTERNATIONAL LLC

Name : Daniel J. O'Leary

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Consented by:

PS ACQUISITION, INC.

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

Name: Ramón Calderón Rivera

Title: President

Subscribed and acknowledged to before me by Daniel J. O'Leary and Ramón Calderón Rivera, both of legal age, married, property owners and residents of Florida, United States of America and Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, respectively, in the aforesaid capacities, both of whom I have identified as provided in Article 17(c) of the Puerto Rico Notarial Act, in San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 31st day of October, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC SO PRESTORICS AND ON NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0840